RESOLUTION NO. 1978- 283

RESTRUCTURING ROUTE #54 PLEASANT VALLEY

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO:

Section 1. That effective on Monday, October 30, 1978, certain trips on the #54-Pleasant Valley line will be routed as follows:

EASTBOUND: From the regular route on Pleasant Valley Road via CCC-West main entrance drive to building entrance. Return via main entrance drive to Pleasant Valley Road and continue via regular route.

WESTBOUND: From the regular route on Pleasant Valley Road via CCC-West main entrance drive to building entrance. Return via main entrance drive to Pleasant Valley Road and continue via regular route.

Adopted:

October 10

1978

President

Attest:

Sedretary-Treasurer